email



Induction Training (1st batch) of newly recruited Jr.Supdts. at Corporate Office from April 17-28, 2017

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the following Jr. Supdts. are deputed for the above induction training to be held at Corporate Office, New Delhi w.e.f. April 17-28, 2017 :-

<u>S.No.</u>	Name	Place of Posting
	S/Shri	
	Bhubaneswar	
1	Ms.Jyotirani Jena	CW, Junagarh
2.	Ms.Itishree Nibedita Sahoo	CW, Rayagada
	Chandigarh	
3.	Ishwar Pal	CW, Pathankot BD
4.	Sandeep Kumar Sharma	CW, Moga-I
5.	Upendra Kumar Tripathi	CW, Bathinda
6.	Gaurav Kumar	CW, Moga-II
7.	Ashvani Singh	CW, Moga-II
8.	Dodda Yathendra	CW, Amritsar BD
9.	Narendra Kumar Singh	CW, Fazilka
10.	Gajula Nagaraju	CW, Hoshiarpur
11.	Ponnana Chiranjeevi Naidu	CW, Nabha BD
12.	Boddeti Ramesh	CW, Amritsar BD
13.	Abhayjeet Singh Shekhawat	CW, Mohali
14.	Jai Prakash Taneja	CW, Mansa
15.	Sahil Batheja	CW, Abohar-I
16.	Pradeep Kumar	CW, Nabha BD
17.	Lokesh Pinninti	CW, Nabha BD
	Delhi	
18.	Srinivasa Kumar Runkana	ICD, Patparganj
19.	Sakti Prasad Sahoo	ICD, Patparganj
	Guwahati	
20.	Bob Christie Kutum	CW, Jorhat-I
21.	Dipyendu Das	ICP Agartala
	Jaipur	
22.	Pradeep Pal Singh	CW, Srimadhopur
23.	Nicholson John	CW, Bikaner-I
24.	Aman Ahuja	CW, Hanumangarh-I
25.	Vikash Kumar Meena	CW, Parbatsar
26.	Mohit Bhardwaj	CW, Hanumangarh-II
27.	Pavan Meena	CW, Sitapura-I
28.	Surya Pratap Singh	CW, Bikaner-II
29.	Lankesh Bhagwansing Dhurve	CW, Sriganganagar - I

4

Contd....

	Panchkula	
30.	Sachin Vasandi	CW, Sirsa
31.	Robin Singh	CW, Karnal-III
32.	Nitesh Rawat	CW, Kaithal
33.	Vikas	CW, Tohana
34.	Sumit	CW, Ladwa
35.	Ms. Pooja	CW, Karnal-II
36.	Mangtesh Kumar	CW, Hissar
	Corporate Office	
37.	Ms.Larika Azad	CO, New Delhi
38.	Kothapalli B S V P Babu	CO, New Delhi
39.	Thavanam Rajendra	CO, New Delhi
40.	Nagaraju Potnuru	CO, New Delhi
41.	Bantumilli Raju	CO, New Delhi
42.	Ms.Shivani Gakhar	CO, New Delhi
43.	Bethanabelli Dilipkumar	CO, New Delhi
44.	Ms. Suman Modepalli	CO, New Delhi
45.	Surjya Narayan Padhi	CO, New Delhi

Trainees from outstation shall be treated as on tour for the period of their training at New Delhi. They are advised to obtain adequate TA-advance for the tour from their respective regions. No TA advance will be paid at New Delhi. Sufficient time is available, therefore, all are requested to book rail reservation immediately.

Trainees are advised that Corporation's Guest/Transit House located at, New Delhi be availed for stay during course of the training. The trainees may, therefore, send their request for booking of accommodation directly to Supdt.(House Keeping), (Fax:011-26967844, M.9911361001 email: <u>mcpathak.cwhc@nic.in</u>), CWC, Corporate Office, New Delhi well in advance. Reservation will be made **on first come first served basis**. They may, therefore, apply for booking of the accommodation immediately. Trainees availing Guest/Transit House accommodation will not claim Hotel charges.

They are requested to report for training on **17.04.2017 at 9.30 a.m.** sharp in the Conference Hall of Corporate Office at 'Warehousing Bhawan', 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016, in order to get full benefits of training.

arge Cupte

(Priya Gupta) SR.ASSTT.MANAGER(TRNG)

To All Individuals

CC:

- 1. Concerned HoDs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- RM/EE, CWC, RO/CC ______ with the request to ensure that the concerned officials are relieved well in time for training. He/She may also sanction adequate TA advance to the concerned officials to enable them to meet the expenses for to & fro journey. No official be withheld without prior/express permission of Dy.General Manager (Pers.).
- MIS Division, CO with the request to please upload this training order to CWC website.
 Supdt. (House Keeping), CWC, CO, New Delhi with the request to issue allotment letter of Guest/Transit House accommodation/NOC to the outstation participants immediately under intimation to Training Cell.

5. Guard File

Corporate Office 4/1,Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas,New Delhi-110016. Fax No.26967256, 26962411, 26964082 EPABX No 26566107 E-Mail. trgcell.cwhc@nic.in